

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 28, 2010

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Updated YoloLINK Community Resources Directory Available Now

(Woodland, CA) – YoloLINK is Yolo County's community resource directory of over 900 organizations and programs that provide services to Yolo County residents, linking people in need to programs and services designed to provide assistance. The YoloLINK database, a product of the Yolo County Library and sponsored by the Yolo County Department of Employment & Social Services, the City of Davis, Yolo County and the City of Woodland, is continually updated with contents available online at www.yololink.org and in hard copy format.

YoloLINK supplies detailed information about government and non-profit agencies, elected officials, public schools, community groups, faith-based services, special interest groups, and more. YoloLINK's three separate indexes enable users to find information by agency or program name, and by the type of services offered. Each listing provides address and phone numbers, hours of operation, description of services, eligibility requirements, fees, application procedures, languages spoken by staff, geographical area served and access for people with disabilities.

"The YoloLINK directory is another means of connecting service providers with our community residents who may have limited Internet access," said Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman Helen M. Thomson. "The information points to key services for people of all ages in all Yolo County communities, with details on languages spoken, contact information, and even transportation considerations. It is a one-stop resource for all community services in Yolo County."

Hard copies of the directory may be ordered online at www.yololink.org (select Directory Order Form) or by calling (530) 666-8007. The updated 2010 directory insert costs \$28.50 and is available now. The custom-made, three-ring binder for the 5.5" x 8.5" insert is an additional \$9.00. Inserts and binders can be picked up at YoloLINK, 226 Buckeye Street in Woodland, or can be delivered.

For more information about the YoloLINK community resource directory visit: www.yololink.org or contact YoloLINK at (530) 666-8007.

###